P48-1241 C					
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)	-1999	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab senings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ 10117	4957	<u> </u>	Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradelland. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHARLES M. HEVENOR 50 Whittles Way Glastonbury, CT 06033; and Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DXYes D No	2. Name and add	ress of re	documents or copy thereof. ceiving party(ies) ENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address	ddress: 151 Batson Drive			
D Security Agreement D Change of Name **Dx Other corrected Cover Sheet - correct middle initial of fourth named inventor Execution Date: (Reel 10120, Frame 0841)	•	City: Manchester State: CT ZIP: 06040 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n, the execution date B. Patent No.(olication is:		
09/288,361 - Additional numbers at	ached? O Yes OX No	-			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o	f application	ons and patents involved:		
Name: Peter J. Rainville, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41).	\$ 40.00		
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	☐ Authorized	to be cha	rged to deposit account		
Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street	8. Deposit accoun	nt number	•		
City: <u>Hart ford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06103</u> – 4102			page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Peter J. Rainville, Reg. No. 41,263 Name of Person Signing	ation is true and corre	ect and an	0 ctoba 13 1999 Date		

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): (CONTINUED)

HOWARD H. PLUDE 51 Old Wheeler Court Avon, CT 06001;

WILLIAM J. TORTORA 77 Fisher Hill Road Willington, CT 06279;

EDWARD M. OSCARSON 70 Behrens Road New Hartford, CT 06057;

and

KENNETH O. WOOD 6914 Sain Vrain Road Longmont, CO 80503

(Rev. 6-93)	07-29-19	19 9	1EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	IT OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			_			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	1011035	54	ned original	documents or copy	V thoron(
Name of conveying party(ies):		. Name and a	ddress of red	ceiving party(ies)		
CHARLES M. HEVENOR 50 Whittles Way Glastonbury, CT 06033; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes		Internal Addr		ENTIFIC PRO		
3. Nature of conveyance:	(10)					
Assignment Merger	*	. 807	ss: 151 B	atson Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	TENT & TO				
Other		City: Manch	ester	_State: _CT	ZIP: 06040	
Execution Date: July 9, 1999 and July	16, 1999	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	CX No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the	e execution dat	e of the app	lication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No	o.(s)			
09/288,361						
A detain-			•			
	nal numbers attache	U Yes Al No				
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6	. Total number	of applicatio	ns and patents inv	rolved:	
Name: Peter J. Rainville, Esq.	· 7	. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.0	0	
Internal Address:		Enclosed				
McCormick, Paulding & Hub	er LLP	•		ged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 1441 Main Street, 8t	h Floor 8	. Deposit acco	unt number			
Springfield MA	01104	_13-0235	5			
City: Springrield State: MA ZIP:		(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	age if paying by depo	sit account)	
07/27/1999 TLUU11 00000014 09288361	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document.	going information	is true and cor	rrect and an	y attached copy is	s a true copy of	
Peter J. Rainville, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of persons		Lawrell ature	<u> </u>	m 8 ml	20 199°9 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

FORM PTO-1595 Page 2

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): (CONTINUED)

HOWARD H. PLUDE 51 Old Wheeler Court Avon, CT 06001;

WILLIAM J. TORTORA 77 Fisher Hill Road Willington, CT 06279;

EDWARD H. OSCARSON 70 Behrens Road New Hartford, CT 06057;

and

KENNETH O. WOOD 6914 Sain Vrain Road Longmont, CO 80503

ASSIGNMENT



THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT: WHEREAS, we, CHARLES M. HEVENOR, HOWARD H. PLUDE, WILLIAM J. TORTORA, EDWARD M. OSCARSON and KENNETH O. WOOD

residents of 50 Whittles Way, Glastonbury, CT 06033;

51 Old Wheeler Court, Avon, CT 06001

77 Fisher Hill Road, Willington, CT 06279;

70 Behrens Road, New Hartford, CT 06057; and

6914 Saint Vrain Road, Longmont, CO 80503

respectively, have invented improvements in

REPLACEABLE DONOR SHEET ASSEMBLY WITH MEMORY FOR USE WITH A THERMAL PRINTER

for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 8, 1999, as Application Serial No. 09/288,361, and

WHEREAS, GERBER SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS, INC.

a corporation of the State of Connecticut

having a place of business at 151 Batson Drive, Manchester, CT 06040

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this Kaday of John, 1999.

STATE OF Converticut)

COUNTY OF Harfford)

ss: South Wirdon

On this 16 day of July, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, CHARLES M. HEVENOR, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

LINDA A. BENNICI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1888 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of July , 1999.

HOWARD H. PLUDE

STATE OF Correction)
COUNTY OF Harfful) SS: South Wirlan

On this 16 day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, HOWARD H. PLUDE, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

LINDA A. BENNICI

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1988 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed , 1999. my seal this / 6 day of باباد

WILLIAM J. TORTORA

STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF Hartful) ss: South Wirden

On this 16 day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, WILLIAM J. TORTORA, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Lirka A. Berrici Notary Public

[SEAL]

LINDA A. BENNICI
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 1988 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 16 day of July , 1999.

STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF Harfful)

SS: South Windson

On this # day of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, EDWARD M. OSCARSON, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Kirda J. Bernici Notary Public

[SEAL]

LINDA A. BENNICI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 18年 フロロる

IN TE	STIMON	y wheri	EOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand	and	affixed
my seal this 9	day of	JULY	, 1999.					

KENNETH O. WOOD [L.S.]

STATE OF Colorado)

(county of Boulder)

RECORDED: 10/15/1999

On this quay of July , 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came, KENNETH O. WOOD, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires 03/05/2003 1250 S. Hover Rd. Longmont, CO 80501

P48-1241